

ü

SLP(C)No. 2904 OF 2003
ITEM No.44

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2904/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 16/07/2002 in SA 15/97 of The
HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

DHANISTHA KALITA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMAKANTA KALITA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for Interim
Relief and Office Report)

Date : 28/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioner is directed to take fresh steps to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased-res
pondents, Nos.3 & 5 within four weeks. In default, the SLP shall stand dismissed against the
deceased-respondents.

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit shall be filed.

List thereafter.

(MADHU SAXENA)(N.K.GANDHI)
(COURT MASTER) AR-cum-PS