

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8016 OF 2003

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

DHANISTHA KALITA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMAKANTA KALITA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.

Ms. Pyoli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Appellant and respondents 1 and 2 are represented by advocates. SLP is dismissed against respondents 3 and 5 as per order of the Hon. Court dt. 28.7.2003. Even though notice has been served on respondents 4 and 6 there is no appearance for them. Respondents 1 and 2 have filed counter affidavit. Original record has been received from the High Court. Appeal is ready for listing.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK